Rev. 0.3 9/10 Copyright © 2010 by Silicon Laboratories Open-Loop POL-EVB
Open-Loop POL-EVB
OPEN-LOOP POL EVALUATION BOARD USER’S GUIDE
1.  Kit Contents
The Open Loop Point of Load (POL) Evaluation Board contains the following items:
 Open-Loop Evaluation Board featuring:
Si8234 ISOdriver
Si8512 AC Current Sensor

at
ic
 (
P
o
w
er
)
Open-Loop POL-EVB
8 Rev. 0.3
6.  Bill of Materials
Table 1. Open Loop POL Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
Qty Ref Value Rating Tol Part Number Mfr
1 C1 180 µF     6.3 V 20% 6SVPE180M Sanyo
2 C2, C3 150 µF       20 V 20% 20SVP150M Sanyo
5 C4-C6, C8, C9 1 µF   25 V 10% C0603X5R250-105K Venkel
1 C7 47 nF 25 V 20% C0603X7R250-473MGE Venkel
2 C10, C11 0.1 µF 25 V 10% C0603X5R250-104K Venkel
2 C12, C13 2.2 µF 10 V 10% C0603X5R100-225K Venkel
3 C14, C15, C16 100 µF 16 V 20% 16TQC100M Sanyo
1 C22 22 µF      16 V 20% C1812X5R160-226M Venkel
1 C17 10 µF 25 V 10% C1206X5R250-106KNE Venkel
2 D1, D2 200 mA 75 V -

4 J1, J3, J4, J6 Red Banana-jack 111-703-001 Johnson/Emer-
son
3 J2, J5, J7 Black Banana-jack 111-702-001 Johnson/Emer-
son
4 J8–J11 BNC Connector                       227699-2 Tyco Electron-
ics Amp
4 JP3 –JP6 Jumper                              TSW-102-07-T-S Samtec
1 L1  3.0 µH 13 A
5.1 mΩ
B82559A Epcos
2 Q1, Q2 N-CHANNEL MOS-
FET LFPAK
HAT2165H Renesas
Open-Loop POL-EVB
Rev. 0.3 9
3 R1, R2, R18 3.3  (0805) 1/10 W 5% CR0805-10W-3R3JT Venkel
1 R3 100  1/4 W 5% cr1210-4W-101JT Venkel
1 R4 4.7  1/16 W 5% CR0603-16W-4R7JT Venkel
2 R5 226  (0603) 1/16 W 1% CR0603-16W-2260FT Venkel
2 R6 470 (0603)       1/16 W 5% CR0603-16W-471JT Venkel
1 R7 10 k (0603)       1/16 W 105% CR0603-16W-103JT-14 Venkel
1 R8 100 k (0603)       1/16 W 5% CR0603-16W-104T-13 Venkel
1 R9   10 m 2 W 1% LCR2512R010FT Venkel
1 R10 2 k (0603)         1/16 W 5% CR0603-16W-202JT Venkel
3 R11, R12, R16 47  (0603) 1/16 W 5% CR0603-16W-470JT Venkel
2 R13, R14 200  (0603) 1/16 W 1% CR0603-16W-2000F Venkel
1 R15 6.2 k (0603) 1/16 W 5% CR0603-16W-622JT Venkel
1 R17 1  (1206)     1/4 W 5% CR1206-8W-1R0JT Venkel
17 TP1-TP17     Test pad                            151-201 Kobiconn
4 MH1–4 Stand off/screw 1902EK-ND/H546 Digikey
Table 1. Open Loop POL Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (Continued)